
Contact information for Wisconsin Conference UCC Staff 
 

Our main office phone number is 608-846-7880. A call to this number will reach one of the office 
staff who is on duty. Voicemail and text messaging also work with this number. Alternatively, you 
may call any staff member at their personal number below. 
 
 
Franz Rigert  
Conference Minister 
frigert@wcucc.org   
414-704-2625 
 
Jane Anderson 
Associate Conference Minister 
Northeast and Southeast Associations 
janderson@wcucc.org 
920-540-2586 
 
Mark Baldwin 
Communications Director 
mbaldwin@wcucc.org 
815-391-4198 
 
Rachel Bauman  
Associate Conference Minister 
Southwest and Southeast Associations 
rbauman@wcucc.org 
608-630-2992 
 
Jaime Craig 
Annual Meeting Planner 
jcraig@wcucc.org 
608-636-3445 
 
Mary Kuenning Gross 
Coordinator of Grants and Scholarships and 
Welcoming our Afghan Allies Partner in 
Service volunteer 
mgross@wcucc.org 
262-271-8990 
 
Lisa Hart 
Associate Conference Minister for Faith 
Formation and Justice Ministries; 
Executive Associate to the Conference 
Minister 
lhart@wcucc.org 
608-438-1571 
 
Tracy Hauge 
Finance Manager 
thauge@wcucc.org 
(224) 258-0240 
 
Michael Jones 
Associate Conference Minister 
Northwest Association 
mjones@wcucc.org 
(608) 419-7509 
 
 

Stephanie Perdew 
Director of the Damascus Project 
stephanie@the-damascus-project.org 
507-222-0194 
 
Nola Risse-Connolly 
Program and Communications Specialist 
nrisseconnolly@wcucc.org 
(224) 258-0364 
 
Susan Taylor 
Search and Call Coordinator 
Available by email only 
searchandcall@wcucc.org 
 
Andrea Vik 
Office Coordinator 
avik@wcucc.org 
(920) 352-1089 
 
Andrew Warner 
Director of Development 
awarner@wcucc.org 
414-758-6233 
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